PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nu-Tech & Engineering, Inc.	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simco Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Demille Road
City:	Lapeer
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5686832
Patent Number:	6046583
Patent Number:	6323637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F8800.1602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Parsons

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nutech patent assignment#page1.tif

JP \$120.00 5686

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0721

Assignment of Patents

Nu-Tech and Engineering, Inc. ("Assignor"), whose address is 186 Briarwood Drive, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, is owner of U.S. Patent 5,686,832, dated November 11, 1997; US Patent 6,046,583, dated April 4, 2000; and US Patent 6,323,637, dated November 27, 2001, all of which are entitled "Miniature Crossed Coil Gauge Having an Active Flux Ring"; and Japanese Patent 4017666, dated September 28, 2007, entitled "Crossed Coil Gauge with Active Flux Ring", (altogether known as the "Patents", copies of which are attached to this Assignment). Simco Ltd. ("Assignee"), whose address is 1 Demille Road, Lapeer, Michigan 48446, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

At the sole expense of the Assignee, the Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

The Assignee for itself, its agents, assigns, licensors, employees, principals, owners, representatives, shareholders, subsidiaries, affiliated companies, directors, and successors, hereby releases and discharges the Assignor from any and all claims, rights, demands, representations, and cases of action of any kind and nature whatsoever whether at equity or law arising out of or connected with the Patents including, without limitation, any legal action related to the prosecution, maintenance, licensing, or enforcement of the Patents.

Children of the Lateries.	
Date: November 12, 2009	A
Assignor: John a. Cerros	Assignee: win / La
President of Nu-Tech and Engineering, Inc.	

On this 12 TH day of Nov, 2009, authorized officers for both the Assignor and the Assignee personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public. They are personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within this instrument, and acknowledged by me that they executed the same.

CHARLENE K. CAMPBELL
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Tuscola
My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2012
Acting in the County of Line County

PATENT REEL: 023546 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 11/20/2009